

## **Idaho Public Utilities Commission**

PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0074

Brad Little, Governor

Paul Kjellander, Commissioner Kristine Raper, Commissioner Eric Anderson, Commissioner

February 3, 2021

## Via Certified Mail and Electronic Mail

Marshall Thompson Vice President and General Manager Suez Water Idaho Inc. 8428 Victory Road Boise, ID 83709

Re: Case No. SUZ-W-21-01

Dear Mr. Thompson:

I have enclosed a Summons and Complaint against Suez Water Idaho Inc. in Case No. SUZ-W-21-01. The Complaint was filed with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission by Western Aircraft, Inc., on January 28, 2021. As directed in the Summons, please file a written response to the Complaint with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission within twenty-one (21) days of the service date of the Summons.

Sincerely,

Jan Noriyuki

**Commission Secretary** 

Enclosure(s) cc: Preston Carter

I:\Legal\WATER\SUZ-W-21-01\SUZW2101\_Cvr Ltr.docx

## BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

| WESTERN AIRCRAFT, INC. | )                      |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| COMPLAINANT,           | )<br>) SUMMONS         |
| vs.                    | )                      |
|                        | ) CASE NO. SUZ-W-21-01 |
| SUEZ WATER IDAHO INC., | )                      |
|                        | )                      |
| RESPONDENT.            | )                      |
|                        | )                      |

Suez Water Idaho Inc. c/o Marshall Thompson Vice President and General Manager 8248 West Victory Road Boise, Idaho 83709

## THE STATE OF IDAHO SENDS GREETINGS TO THE ABOVE-NAMED RESPONDENT.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Complaint has been filed with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission by the above-named Complainant; and

**YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED** to file a written answer or written motion in defense of the Complaint within twenty-one (21) days of the service date of this Summons; and

**YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED** that unless you do so within the time herein specified, the Idaho Public Utilities Commission may take such action against you as is prayed for in the Complaint or as it deems appropriate under Title 61 of the *Idaho Code*.

**WITNESS** my hand and the seal of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission this <u>3rd</u> day of February 2021.

Jan Noriyuki
(SEAL)
Commission Secretary